FINANCIAL ARTICLES 

ARTICLE 1: STORAGE SHED FOR HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH PARKING LOT 
(FROM CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND) 

Requested By the Board of Selectmen 

Two-thirds 
vote 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer from the Capital Improvements Fund the sum of thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($35,000.00) to pay costs of a storage shed for Head of the Meadow Beach 
Parking Lot, and for the payment of all other costs incidental and related thereto; to authorize 
the Town Manager to solicit bids, to enter into contracts and to expend this money for this

[...]

Board of Selectmen Recommendation: 5-0-0 in favor 

ARTICLE 3: RE-APPROPRIATE UNEXPENDED BALANCE OF OPERATING CAPITAL 
FY2015 TO PUBLIC SAFETY DOORS, KEY FOBS AND ASSOCIATED SOFTWARE 

Requested By the Town Manager 

To see if the Town will vote to re-appropriate nine thousand seven hundred seventy five dollars 
and no cents ($9,775.00) encumbered from the FY2015 Operating Capital Budget for 
HVAC/ductwork cleaning, such re-appropriated funds to be used to purchase doors, key fobs, 
and associated software for the Public Safety Facility, or to take any other action relative 
thereto.